The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate separately the effect of each of: a) the
Disposal of the Home Interest Business and the Acquisition of MarketMakers; and b) the Disposal of the
Home Interest Business on the net assets of the Group as if they had taken place as at 31 December 2016.

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, by its nature,
addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Group’s actual financial position or
results. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP’s report on the pro forma financial information is set out in Section B
(Accountant’s Opinion On Pro Forma Financial Information) of this Part IV.

Pro forma statement of net assets of the Group reflecting the Disposal of the Home Interest
Business and the Acquisition of MarketMakers (the Post-Completion Group)

Adjustments
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Home Interest Market Group
Business Makers pro forma

Group as at as at as at as at
31 December 31 December Disposal 31 December Acquisition 31 December

2016 2016 Adjustments 2016 adjustments 2016
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)
(£’000) (£’000) (£’000) (£’000) (£’000) (£’000)

Non-current assets

Goodwill 72,100 – (7,500) – 16,599 81,199
Intangible assets 16,700 (95) – – – 16,605
Property, plant and equipment 2,000 (38) – 186 – 2,148
Deferred tax assets 600 (39) – – – 561

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
91,400 (172) (7,500) 186 16,599 100,513

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Current assets
Inventories 2,500 (514) – – – 1,986
Trade and other receivables 15,700 (3,583)  – 3,584 – 15,701
Cash and cash equivalents 3,400 (151) 11,185 2,778 (16,855) 357

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
21,600 (4,248) 11,185 6,362 (16,855) 18,044

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Total assets 113,000 (4,420) 3,685 6,548 (256) 118,557

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (9,700) 1,981 – (1,586) – (9,305)
Deferred income (16,900) 3,343 – (1,427) – (14,984)
Current income tax liabilities (700) 615 – – – (85)
Short-term provisions (400) – – – – (400)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
(27,700) 5,939 – (3,013) – (24,774)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Non-Current liabilities
Borrowings (17,400) – 17,400 – – –
Other – – – – (3,615) (3,615)
Deferred tax liabilities (800) – – (19) – (819)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
(18,200) –  17,400 (19) (3,615) (4,434)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Total liabilities (45,900) 5,939 17,400 (3,032) (3,615) (29,208)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Net assets 67,100 1,519 21,085 3,516 (3,871) 89,349

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

PR(II)4
PR(II)5
10.4.1(2)(f)

PR(II)1

PR(II)2
PR(II)3
PR(II)6

PR(II)1

43

Pro forma statement of net assets of the Group reflecting the Disposal of the Home Interest
Business (the Continuing Group)

Adjustments
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––

Group
Group Business pro forma

as at as at as at
31 December 31 December Disposal 31 December

2016 2016 Adjustments 2016
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)
(£’000) (£’000) (£’000) (£’000)

Non-current assets
Goodwill 72,100 – (7,500) 64,600
Intangible assets 16,700 (95) – 16,605
Property, plant and equipment 2,000 (38) – 1,962
Deferred tax assets 600 (39) – 561

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

91,400 (172) (7,500) 83,728
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Current assets
Inventories 2,500 (514) – 1,986
Trade and other receivables 15,700 (3,583) – 12,117
Cash and cash equivalents 3,400 (151) 11,185 14,434

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

21,600 (4,248) 11,185 28,537
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Total assets 113,000 (4,420) 3,685 112,265
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (9,700) 1,981 – (7,719)
Deferred income (16,900) 3,343 – (13,557)
Current income tax liabilities (700) 615 – (85)
Short-term provisions (400) – – (400)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

(27,700) 5,939 – (21,761)
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Non-Current liabilities
Borrowings (17,400) – 17,400 –
Deferred tax liabilities (800) – – (800)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

(18,200) – 17,400 (800)
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Total liabilities (45,900) 5,939 17,400 (22,561)
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Net assets 67,100 1,519 21,085 89,704
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Notes:

1. The net assets of the Group have been extracted from the audited financial statements of the Group for the year ended
31 December 2016 prepared in accordance with IFRS which are incorporated by reference into this document, set out in Part IX
(Documents Incorporated by Reference).

2. The financial information relating to the Home Interest Business as at 31 December 2016 has been extracted without material
adjustment from the historical financial information relating to the Home Interest Business, set out in Part III (Historical Financial